UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH, Gewerbegebiet Ost 6, 98693 Ilmenau
General Conditions for Sales and Supplies of UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH are valid. Provision of a manual is mandatory and can be found at www.uvtechnik.com.
2019-07-26 subject to change without notice PI TLSVG 23
TLSVG 23 submersible lamp system
The submersible lamp system with an integrated lamp is suitable as a component for use in a variety of air and water applications.
With a waterproof sealing of the cable in the stainless steel head, it reaches protection class IP68 and is therefore also suitable for
fully submerged use in non-pressurized applications. A special PVC cable with transverse water proof is used. The immersion tube
of the system has a diameter of 23 mm and provides in accordance to our customers requirements all T5 low-pressure lamps with a

Component must be installed only by trained professionals considering occupational health and safety regulations!
We accept no liability for damage caused by improper use!
Standard systems
type integrated lamp*
Ø/length [mm]
lamp
power
submersible tube
length [mm]
total length
[mm]
installation
length [mm]
recommended
ballast
TLSVG 23/310-11E TUV 11 T5 11 W 310 330 450 EVG UVT 11-16W
TLSVG 23/375-16E TUV 16 T5 16 W 375 395 515 EVG UVT 11-16W
TLSVG 23/610-25E TUV 25 T5 25 W 610 630 750 EVG UVT 16-25W
TLSVG 23/900-40E TUV 36 T5 40 W 900 920 1040 EVG UVT 40W
TLSVG 23/900-75E TUV 36 T5 HO 75 W 900 920 1040 EVG UVT 80WHO
TLSVG 23/610-80E UVI 80 15/550 80 W 610 630 750 EVG UVT 40-150W
TLSVG 23/920-120E UVI 120 15/860 110 W 920 940 1060 EVG UVT 40-150W
TLSVG 23/1610-201E UVI 201 15/1554 200 W 1610 1630 1750 EVG UVT 80-200W
* max. lamp length can be calculated with submersion tube length minus 50 mm
Changing the length and/or the quartz type of the submersible tube as well as the built-in lamp on request possible.
Standard quartz type of submersible tube is PN (RQ200) and for the lamp PN235 (non-ozone producing).
PS (synth. Quartz), PN (RQ200) and PN235 (RQ235) are alternatively possible for lamp and submersible tube.